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Message from Professor Sally-Ann Cooper,  
the Director

I hope you like our newsletter

In this issue we will talk about:

•	 Mental Health 

•	 New guidelines for doctors and nurses to help 
them support people with learning disabilities 
who have mental health problems

We hope you enjoy reading the newsletter

•	 A project on the mental health of people with 
learning disabilities
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What is Mental Health? 

	
  

 
 
Your mental health describes 
how you feel in your mind about 
yourself and your life. 

	
  

 
 
Good mental health is when you 
feel happy, relaxed or calm. 

	
  

 
 
Poor mental health is when you 
feel sad, worried or afraid.  

 

 
 
Everyone can feel this way 
sometimes. 

	
  

 

For some people, these feelings 
can be very bad and stop them 
from doing things.  

	
  

	
  

 
 
 
This is when they need extra help 
to learn how to feel better.  
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What is Mental Health?

Mental Health describes how we cope 
with things that happen in our lives and 
how things can affect our emotions.

Mental health can be good or bad

Good mental health is when you feel 
happy, relaxed or calm

Bad mental health is when you feel sad, 
worried or afraid

Everyone can feel this way sometimes

For some people, these feelings can be 
very bad

They can stop people from doing things

This is when they need extra help to 
make them feel better 
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NEW	
  NICE	
  GUIDELINES	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

We	
  do	
  not	
  know	
  much	
  about	
  the	
  

mental	
  health	
  of	
  people	
  with	
  learning	
  

disabilities.	
  	
  

	
  

	
  

The	
  National	
  Institute	
  of	
  Health	
  and	
  

Care	
  Excellence	
  (NICE)	
  wrote	
  a	
  new	
  

document	
  about	
  mental	
  health	
  of	
  

people	
  with	
  learning	
  disabilities.	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

It	
  tells	
  us	
  that:	
  

 Mental	
  health	
  is	
  a	
  big	
  problem	
  

for	
  people	
  with	
  learning	
  

disabilities.	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
  •	
   People	
  with	
  learning	
  

disabilities	
  are	
  not	
  getting	
  the	
  right	
  

treatment.	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
  	
  •	
   Some	
  people	
  with	
  learning	
  

disabilities	
  are	
  getting	
  the	
  wrong	
  

treatment.	
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New NICE Guidelines

We do not know much about the mental 
health of people with learning disabilities 

New  guidance has been written for 
Doctors and nurses about helping people 
with learning disabilities who have mental 
health problems

The guidance was written by the National 
Institute of Health and Care Excellence 
(NICE)

It tells us that:

•	 Mental health is a big problem for 
people with learning disabilities

•	 Some people with learning disabilities 
are getting the wrong treatment

•	 People with learning disabilities are not 
getting the right treatment

Subject: Proof	
  of	
  Job	
  No:	
  13404	
  Newsle�er	
  &	
  Job	
  No:	
  13405	
  Easy	
  Read	
  Newsle�er
Date: Tuesday,	
  2	
  May	
  2017	
  15:50:43	
  Bri�sh	
  Summer	
  Time
From: Deborah	
  Kinnear
To: Alison	
  Maclean
CC: Angela	
  Henderson

Hi	
  Alison
	
  
EASY	
  READ	
  CHANGES:
	
  
Page	
  3	
  –	
  first	
  row	
  –	
  slight	
  space	
  between	
  two	
  sentences
Page	
  4	
  –	
  insert	
  a	
  row	
  so	
  that	
  it	
  is	
  the	
  third	
  sentence	
  a�er	
  “New	
  guidance…”
Insert	
  “The	
  guidance	
  was	
  wri�en	
  by	
  the	
  Na�onal	
  Ins�tute	
  of	
  Health	
  and	
  Care	
  Excellence	
  (NICE)”	
  –	
  add	
  image	
  below
	
  

Page	
  6	
  –	
  first	
  line	
  –	
  remove	
  ‘Sco�sh	
  Learning	
  Disabili�es’	
  and	
  reduce	
  size	
  of	
  picture
Page	
  6	
  –	
  second	
  and	
  third	
  line	
  –	
  ‘Glasgow	
  and	
  Scotland’	
  should	
  be	
  at	
  the	
  end	
  of	
  the	
  second	
  sentence	
  and	
  removed	
  from	
  the	
  beginning	
  of	
  the	
  third	
  sentence
Page	
  7	
  –	
  first	
  sentence	
  –	
  change	
  ‘didn’t’	
  to	
  ‘did	
  not’
Page	
  8	
  –	
  remove	
  ‘Sco�sh	
  learning	
  disabili�es’
Page	
  9	
  –	
  second	
  sentence	
  –	
  change	
  PhD	
  to	
  ‘Doctoral’
Page	
  10	
  –	
  first	
  sentence	
  -­‐	
  keep	
  ‘learning	
  disability’	
  on	
  the	
  same	
  line
Page	
  10	
  –	
  second	
  sentence	
  –	
  remove	
  –	
  ‘Let’s	
  come	
  together	
  to	
  celebrate	
  learning	
  disability	
  week!’.	
  Put	
  full	
  stop	
  a�er	
  ‘Ewart	
  High	
  School’.	
  New	
  sentence	
  -­‐	
  Remove	
  ‘we’ll	
  have	
  a’	
  –	
  add	
  Capital	
  ‘L’	
  to	
  Live	
  band.
Page	
  10	
  –	
  put	
  ‘the	
  star	
  ball’	
  event	
  third	
  in	
  the	
  list	
  so	
  that	
  the	
  order	
  is	
  of	
  when	
  events	
  are	
  happening	
  first.	
  	
  
	
  
If	
  we	
  get	
  the	
  final	
  versions	
  to	
  you	
  on	
  Friday	
  –	
  when	
  will	
  we	
  have	
  printed	
  copies	
  ready?
	
  
Best	
  wishes,
Debbie
	
  
Dr	
  Deborah	
  Kinnear
Research	
  Fellow	
  -­‐	
  Sco�sh	
  Learning	
  Disabili�es	
  Observatory
	
  
Tel:	
  +44	
  (0)	
  141	
  211	
  0688
Fax:	
  +44	
  (0)	
  141	
  211	
  0356
Email:	
  Deborah.Kinnear@glasgow.ac.uk
	
  
Ins�tute	
  of	
  Health	
  and	
  Wellbeing
College	
  of	
  Medical,	
  Veterinary	
  and	
  Life	
  Sciences
Mental	
  Health	
  and	
  Wellbeing
University	
  of	
  Glasgow
2nd	
  Floor,	
  Admin	
  Building
Gartnavel	
  Royal	
  Hospital
1055	
  Great	
  Western	
  Road
Glasgow
G12	
  0XH
	
  
Web:	
  www.sldo.ac.uk
facebook.com/sco�shlearningdisabili�esobservatory	
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  with	
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The mental health of people with 
learning disabilities 

Laura is a researcher at the Scottish 

Learning Disabilities Observatory 

Her project looks at the care of people 

with learning disabilities when they go 

to the Doctors 

 
 

Laura is looking at health information 

for people with learning disabilities 

living in Glasgow in Scotland 

 

This study was set up to find out 

about care of the mental health of 

people with learning disabilities in 

their community 

 

 

This information was collected at two 

times (in 2007 and in 2014) 

The mental health of people with learning disabilities

Laura is a researcher at the Observatory

Laura is looking at health information for 
people with learning disabilities living in 
Glasgow in Scotland

This study finds out about care of the mental 
health of people with learning disabilities in 
their community

This information was collected at  
two times (in 2007 and in 2014)

Editorial	
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  Learning	
  Disabilities	
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  Kinnear	
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The results show people with learning 

disabilities got less good care of their 

mental health than other people in 

their community 

The results also show people with 

learning disabilities got better care for 

mental health problems over time. 

 

 

Laura will write about what she finds 

in a report. 

 
 
 
 

  
 
        You can contact Laura by 

        Phone: 0141 232 2054 

 
                

 
Email: Laura.Hughes-Mccormack@gla.ac.uk 
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The results also show people with learning 
disabilities got better care for mental health 
problems over time

Laura will write about what she finds in a report

You can contact Laura by

Phone: 0141 232 2054

Email: Laura.Hughes-Mccormack@gla.ac.uk
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She	
  wants	
  to	
  find	
  out	
  the	
  pattern	
  of	
  spending	
  on	
  learning	
  

disability	
  services	
  for	
  adults	
  in	
  Scotland.	
  

	
  

Marian Okon is a researcher at the 
Observatory

She is interested in helping people with 
learning disabilities live a healthy life 

She wants to find out about drugs that are 
used for mental health in young people with 
learning disabilities in Scotland 

She wants to find out about spending on 
learning disabilities services for adults in 
Scotland

Welcome to new team members

Welcome	
  to	
  new	
  team	
  members	
  
	
  

	
  

Marian	
  Okon	
  is	
  a	
  researcher	
  at	
  the	
  Scottish	
  Learning	
  Disabilities	
  

Observatory.	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  

She	
  worked	
  for	
  five	
  years	
  as	
  a	
  scientist	
  in	
  different	
  laboratories	
  

before	
  joining	
  the	
  Observatory.	
  

	
  

She	
  is	
  interested	
  in	
  helping	
  people	
  with	
  learning	
  disabilities	
  live	
  a	
  

healthy	
  life.	
  	
  

	
  

	
  

She	
  wants	
  to	
  find	
  out	
  the	
  changes	
  in	
  antipsychotic	
  prescription	
  in	
  

children	
  and	
  young	
  people	
  with	
  learning	
  disabilities	
  in	
  Scotland.	
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  learning	
  disabilities	
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  Scotland.	
  	
  

	
  

News	
  and	
  Reviews	
  

New	
  PhD	
  Student	
  

	
  

Kirsty	
  has	
  been	
  working	
  for	
  the	
  Scottish	
  Learning	
  
Disabilities	
  Observatory	
  as	
  a	
  research	
  assistant	
  
since	
  2015	
  and	
  has	
  recently	
  started	
  a	
  PhD.	
  Her	
  PhD	
  
will	
  examine	
  the	
  mental	
  health	
  of	
  fathers	
  who	
  care	
  
for	
  their	
  son	
  or	
  daughter	
  with	
  learning	
  disabilities.	
  
This	
  project	
  is	
  important	
  as	
  more	
  fathers	
  are	
  now	
  
taking	
  an	
  active	
  caregiving	
  role	
  and	
  yet	
  there	
  is	
  
very	
  little	
  research	
  in	
  this	
  area.	
  We	
  need	
  to	
  find	
  
out	
  more	
  about	
  the	
  mental	
  health	
  of	
  father	
  carers	
  
and	
  their	
  experiences	
  of	
  support	
  services.	
  This	
  may	
  
inform	
  service	
  providers	
  and	
  policy	
  makers	
  about	
  
how	
  they	
  can	
  better	
  support	
  fathers.	
   

By	
  conducting	
  analysis	
  of	
  Scotland’s	
  Census	
  2011,	
  
Kirsty	
  will	
  find	
  out	
  about	
  father	
  carers’	
  mental	
  
health	
  and	
  what	
  factors	
  are	
  associated	
  with	
  poor	
  
mental	
  health.	
  The	
  Census	
  will	
  allow	
  her	
  to	
  
identify	
  the	
  whole	
  population	
  of	
  father	
  carers	
  in	
  
Scotland,	
  making	
  this	
  study	
  unique.	
  Kirsty	
  will	
  also	
  
conduct	
  interviews	
  with	
  father	
  carers	
  to	
  learn	
  
more	
  about	
  their	
  experiences	
  of	
  caring	
  for	
  their	
  
son	
  or	
  daughter	
  with	
  learning	
  disabilities.	
  	
  

This	
  study	
  will	
  increase	
  our	
  understanding	
  of	
  the	
  
mental	
  health	
  of	
  father	
  carers	
  living	
  in	
  Scotland,	
  
ensuring	
  that	
  they	
  can	
  be	
  provided	
  with	
  the	
  right	
  
information	
  and	
  the	
  right	
  support,	
  which	
  will	
  be	
  
beneficial	
  not	
  only	
  to	
  them	
  but	
  also	
  to	
  the	
  care	
  
they	
  provide	
  for	
  their	
  son	
  or	
  daughter.	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  
Welcome	
  to	
  Marion	
  

	
  

Marian	
  Okon	
  joined	
  the	
  Scottish	
  Learning	
  
Disabilities	
  Observatory	
  in	
  October,	
  2016	
  as	
  a	
  part-­‐
time	
  researcher.	
  Prior	
  to	
  this	
  role,	
  she	
  worked	
  as	
  a	
  
biomedical	
  scientist/public	
  health	
  scientist	
  for	
  five	
  
years	
  on	
  various	
  research	
  projects	
  including	
  
behavioural	
  studies	
  on	
  alcohol	
  and	
  environmental	
  
health	
  research.	
  	
  

She	
  is	
  interested	
  in	
  research	
  that	
  relates	
  
specifically	
  to	
  promoting	
  healthy	
  living	
  in	
  people	
  
with	
  learning	
  disabilities.	
  She	
  is	
  currently	
  working	
  
on	
  two	
  projects	
  in	
  the	
  observatory,	
  which	
  will	
  
investigate:	
  

 The	
  trends	
  in	
  antipsychotic	
  prescribing	
  in	
  
children	
  and	
  young	
  people	
  with	
  autism	
  
and/or	
  learning	
  disabilities	
  in	
  Scotland,	
  
between	
  2009	
  and	
  2015	
  

 The	
  trends	
  in	
  per	
  capita	
  spending	
  by	
  
individual	
  health	
  boards	
  (or	
  local	
  
authorities)	
  for	
  2012/13,	
  2013/14	
  and	
  
2014/15	
  on	
  learning	
  disability	
  services	
  for	
  
adults	
  in	
  Scotland	
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Welcome to new team members
 WELCOME TO NEW TEAM MEMBERS 

 

 

     Kirsty has been working as a researcher for the Observatory. 

  

 

  

Now she is a PhD student.  

She is studying the mental health of fathers who care for their 
child with learning disabilities. 

 

 

 

This project is important as more fathers are now caring for their 
children.  

 

 

 

We need to find out more about the mental health of father 
carers and their experiences of support services.  

 

  

 

 

This information may help services and the government learn 
how they can better support fathers.  
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News and Reviews
Learning Disability week (15th - 21st May 2017)

✁

	
  

Living	
  Golf	
  Thinking	
  Back,	
  Looking	
  Forward	
  Tournament	
  

Covesea	
  Golf	
  Links,	
  Moray	
  
Moray	
  Learning	
  Disability	
  Provider	
  Forum	
  &	
  Living	
  Golf	
  International	
  invite	
  all	
  ages	
  &	
  abilities	
  to	
  join	
  
the	
  Living	
  Golf	
  Tournament	
  on	
  17th	
  May	
  to	
  celebrate	
  Learning	
  Disability	
  Week.	
  	
  
Have	
  a	
  question?	
  Email	
  letsplay@livinggolf.com	
  or	
  call	
  07570139657.	
  
__________________________________________________________________________________	
  

	
  

The	
  Smile	
  Project	
  Presents;	
  A	
  trio	
  of	
  Scenarios	
  

An	
  Lanntair,	
  Stornoway	
  

On	
  Wednesday	
  17th	
  May	
  (2-­‐4pm)	
  The	
  SMILE	
  Project	
  will	
  perform	
  3	
  theatrical	
  pieces	
  to	
  increase	
  
awareness	
  of	
  issues	
  around	
  communication	
  and	
  learning	
  disability.	
  Email	
  office@advocacywi.co.uk	
  
or	
  call	
  01851	
  701755	
  to	
  find	
  out	
  more	
  and	
  to	
  book	
  your	
  place	
  at	
  this	
  interactive	
  event!	
  

__________________________________________________________________________________	
  

Get	
  involved!	
  Take	
  a	
  photo	
  of	
  yourself	
  posing	
  with	
  Learning	
  
Disability	
  Week	
  flags	
  at	
  landmarks	
  across	
  the	
  country.	
  	
  

People	
  can	
  either	
  email	
  the	
  photos	
  to	
  us,	
  or	
  use	
  #LDWeek2017	
  in	
  their	
  social	
  media	
  posts	
  to	
  help	
  us	
  
to	
  see	
  and	
  share	
  them.	
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News	
  and	
  Reviews	
  

Learning	
  Disability	
  Week	
  (15th	
  –	
  21st	
  May	
  2017)	
  

	
  

Find	
  out	
  what	
  is	
  happening	
  across	
  Scotland	
  during	
  Learning	
  Disability	
  Week	
  (15th-­‐21st	
  May	
  2017)	
  by	
  
visiting	
  the	
  SCLD	
  webpage:	
  	
  https://www.scld.org.uk/learning-­‐disability-­‐week-­‐events/	
  

	
  

Some	
  events	
  include:	
  	
  

	
  

	
  

The	
  Star	
  Ball,	
  Newton	
  Stewart	
  
Let’s	
  come	
  together	
  to	
  celebrate	
  Learning	
  Disability	
  Week!	
  From	
  7.30pm	
  at	
  Douglas	
  Ewart	
  High	
  
School,	
  we’ll	
  have	
  a	
  live	
  band,	
  special	
  guest	
  entertainment,	
  a	
  red	
  carpet,	
  evening	
  buffet,	
  licensed	
  bar	
  
and	
  more.	
  Tickets	
  cost	
  £10.	
  
_________________________________________________________________________________	
  

Find out what is happening across Scotland during  
Learning Disability Week (15th-21st May 2017) by visiting the SCLD 
webpage:  https://www.scld.org.uk/learning-disability-week-events/

11th	
  Congress	
  of	
  the	
  European	
  Association	
  for	
  Mental	
  Health	
  in	
  Intellectual	
  
Disability	
  (EAMHID	
  2017)	
  
	
  
Date:	
  21	
  -­‐	
  23	
  September	
  2017,	
  Luxembourg	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
Scotland’s	
  first	
  national	
  learning	
  disability	
  awards	
  	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

Date:	
  19	
  May	
  2017	
  

Venue:	
  Grand	
  Central	
  Hotel	
  in	
  Glasgow	
  

The	
  Scottish	
  Commission	
  for	
  Learning	
  Disability	
  has	
  launched	
  Scotland’s	
  first	
  national	
  
Learning	
  Disability	
  Awards.	
  The	
  awards	
  aim	
  to	
  highlight,	
  at	
  a	
  national	
  level,	
  the	
  rarely	
  
heard	
  stories	
  and	
  achievements	
  of	
  people	
  with	
  learning	
  disabilities	
  and	
  the	
  people	
  who	
  
support	
  them.	
  The	
  awards	
  ceremony	
  forms	
  part	
  of	
  a	
  wide	
  range	
  of	
  events	
  being	
  held	
  to	
  
mark	
  Learning	
  Disability	
  Week	
  2017,	
  a	
  platform	
  to	
  make	
  visible	
  those	
  who	
  are	
  excelling	
  
in	
  areas	
  where	
  people	
  with	
  learning	
  disabilities	
  are	
  rarely	
  represented.	
  
	
  
	
  
Health	
  Issues	
  SIRG	
  2017	
  Conference	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  

Some events include:

The Star Ball, Newton Stewart
Friday 19th May 2017 From 7.30pm at Douglas Ewart High 
School. Live band, special guest entertainment,  
a red carpet, evening buffet, licensed bar and more.  
Tickets cost £10.

Living Golf Thinking Back, Looking Forward Tournament
Covesea Golf Links, Moray
Moray Learning Disability Provider Forum & Living Golf 
International invite all ages & abilities to join the Living Golf 
Tournament on 17th May to celebrate Learning Disability Week. 
Have a question? Email letsplay@livinggolf.com or call 
07570139657.

The Smile Project Presents; A trio of Scenarios
An Lanntair, Stornoway
On Wednesday 17th May (2-4pm) The SMILE Project 
will perform 3 theatrical pieces to increase awareness of 
issues around communication and learning disability. Email 
office@advocacywi.co.uk or call 01851 701755 to find out 
more and to book your place at this interactive event!

Get involved! 
Take a photo of yourself posing with Learning Disability 
Week flags at landmarks across the country. 

People can either email the photos to The Scottish Commission 
for Learning Disability, or use #LDWeek2017 in their social 
media posts to help us to see and share them. 
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We will store your information safely and make sure that we follow the rules of the 
Data Protection Act 1998. Please get in touch with us at any time if you want us to 
stop sending you information about the Scottish Learning Disabilities Observatory

Please add my name to your database.

……………………………………………………
Signature

Your views are important to us.
Please use this page to tell us what you think the priorities  
of the Scottish Learning Disabilities Observatory should be. 

Get Involved

Name

Address

Email Address

Telephone Number

✁
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Get Involved 
	
   If you want to get information about the Scottish 

Learning Disabilities Observatory you can sign up here. 

	
   We will send you a copy of our newsletter. 
o Tick this box if you would like an Easy-Read version 
of the newsletter.	
  

Name 	
  

Address 
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  

Email address 	
  

Telephone 
number 

	
  

We will store your information safely and make sure that we follow the rules of the 
Data Protection Act 1998. Just get in touch with us at any time if you want us to stop 
sending you information about the Scottish Learning Disabilities Observatory. 

 Please add my name to your database. 
 

…………………………………………………… 
Signature 

	
   Your views are important to us. 

Please use this space to write about what you think the 
priorities of the Scottish Learning Disabilities 
Observatory should be.	
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Please return any comments and contact details in a stamped 
addressed envelope to: 
 

	
  
	
  

 

You can also email Heather at: 
 
sldo-info@glasgow.ac.uk 

 

You can phone her on 
 
0141 211 3908  
 

   

   
 

Heather Green 
Scottish Learning Disabilities Observatory 
Mental Health and Wellbeing 
1st Floor, Administration Building 
Gartnavel Royal Hospital 
1055 Great Western Road 
GLASGOW G12 0XH 

Get Involved 
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Get Involved 

Scottish Learning Disabilities Observatory, 

Mental Health and Wellbeing, University of Glasgow, 1st Floor, Admin Building,  
Gartnavel Royal Hospital, 1055 Great Western Road, Glasgow G12 0XH 

Email: sldo-info@glasgow.ac.uk  Telephone: 0141 211 0688

Get Involved
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and contact details to:
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Get Involved 
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sldo-info@glasgow.ac.uk 

 

You can phone us at  
 
0141 211 3908 on these days: 
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